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Demographic characteristics
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Diabetic Population: Age &sex distribution

Age groups Males Females Total
18-25 0 0 0 100
26-50 3 4 7 90
51-65 37 35 72 80
65-80 86 68 154 70
80+ 13 15 28 60
Total 139 122 261 50
40
30
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0

Age and sex distribution of the diabetic population, 2016
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Thank God!We are
DIABETIC!!

Diabetic Population: Age & sex distribution

Sex Disrtibution, 2016 Age Distribution
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0% yd 304
" 80+ '
28
Feilnzg.les 1% = 51-65
S 72
% 27%
_ = Males
139
53%
- 65-80__ -
154
59%

Bridge-Health EUBIROD, Network Meeting, Nicosia (Cyprus) 21-23 September 2017,
Health Monitoring Unit, Ministry of Health, Diabetes Registry



Type of diabetes by sex

-cli-\il::e(t):s Males Females Total
Type 1 1 1 Type of diabetes by sex, 2016
Type 2 137 123 260 160
Total 138 123 261 o 137
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Distribution of age group by type of diabetes

Age groups Typel Type2 Total % of total
18-25 0%
26-50 1 6 7 3%
51-65 72 72 28%
65-80 154 154 59%
30+ )8 )8 11% Distribution of age group by type of diabetes
Total 1 260 261 100% 180
160 154
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Duration of diabetes by type of diabetes, 2016

Duration of diabetes by type of diabetes

160 147

140
Duration of 120
diabetes Typel Type2 Total Lo 0
0-10 147 147 80
11-25 92 92 60
25+ 1 21 22 40 21
Total 1 260 261 20 1

. I
0-10 11-25 25+

ETypel mType2

. Type 2: Duration of diabet
B Every two minutes ) 25+__3ff_"f uration ob diabetes
@ someone learns they 21
have diabetes 8%

= (0-10

147

= 11-25 57%

92
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35%

Type 1: only one person with duration of diabetes more than 25 years



Risk Factors
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Total Cholesterol (mg/dL)

Total Cholesterol Total number of patients

<100 17 Total Cholesterol (mg/dl)
100-200 172
>200 72

Total 261 - }fg 0

28%

l CHOLESTEROL AND
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HDL-Cholesterol (last episode in 12 months)

Males Females
HDL-Cholesterol Males % HDL-Cholesterol Females %
<40 71 51% <50 69 56%
>=40 67 49% >=50 54 44%
Total 138 100% Total 123 100%

HDL-Cholesterol (last episode in 12 months), males HDL-Cholesterol (last episode in 12 months), females

>=50
>=40 54
67 44%
49% = <40
71 _ = <50
51% 69
56%
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LDL-Cholesterol (last episode in 12 months)

LDL-Cholesterol Total number of
mg/dl atients % . .
(<1cg)o ) P 113 43(:% LDL-Cholesterol (last episode in 12 months)
>=100 132 51% " Not Stated
Not Stated 16 6% 16
Total 261 100% 6%
. ®m <100
- 113
43%

>=100_—
132
51%
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Triglycerides (mg/dL)
(last episode in 12 months)

Triglycerides Total number % _ _ _ _
(mg/dl) of patients 0 Triglycerides (mg/dl) (last episode in 12 months)
<150 128 49%
15 '
Not Stated 15 6% 6%
Total 261 100%

_m <150

" >=150 - i;i

118 °
45%

Bridge-Health EUBIROD, Network Meeting, Nicosia (Cyprus) 21-23 September 2017,
Health Monitoring Unit, Ministry of Health, Diabetes Registry



HbA1c (last episode in 12 months), by sex

HbA1lc
<=7%
7,1%-8%
8,1%-9%
>9%
None
Total

Males Females

103
20

90
24

Total % of total

193 24% HbAlc (last episode in 12 months), by sex
44 17% 120
16 6% 103
4 2% 100 90
4 2%
261 100% 80
60
40
= 0 24
- 20
- 5 -
o ——— <=7% 7,1%-8% 8,1%-9% 9%
AL H Males ® Females
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HbA1c (last episode in 12 months), by sex
(Diabetes Type 2)

HbA1lc Males Females Total % of total
<=7% 103 90 193 74%
7,1%-8% 20 24 44 179 . .
. 1; 9; 5 , L 67°/A HbAlc (last episode in 12 months), by sex
,170-97 (] .
9% 3 3 1% (Diabetes Type 2)
None 2 2 4 2% 120 103 _ _
Total 137 123 260 100% One patient with
100 Diabetes Type 1 and
20 HbAlc >9%
i =
' HbAb MEAN BLOOD GLUCOSE
Diabetes b voase mg/dL mmol/L 60
Control
40
20
. 3 2 P
5 0 _ —
@ <=7% 7,1%-8% 8,1%-9% »>00 None
' J B Males B Females
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Microalbumin

Total number of

Microalbumin . %
patients
No MA test recorded 44 17%
MA test Normal 161 62% Microalbumin
MA test Abnormal 56 21% = MA test = No MA test
Total 261 100% Abnormal recorded
56 44
21% 17%
INFLAMMATORY STATES
(decreased nitric oxide responsiveness;
increased oxidant stress)
| Metabolic ;I—N_onalcoholic ) Enfe;ﬁons ‘ [ Rheumatologic ‘
Syndrome Steatohepatitis | D
Hypertension W | Ba;t%::} ‘
Srereneesy || Fopertipidemia || Obesity | o pired Glucose = IRhmmatoid l I = MA test Normal
:swnsgc | [ Tol ‘ Arthritis (‘:D/gl:cl:ill: Hout 161
E——— ; 62%

Microalbuminuria
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Health System

Processes

Normal Diabetic Retinopathy

ot Foot Screen Test Sites

e

If wou have a (=) inamy circle,
e~ discuss it with your diabetes
care beam as soon as possible

|
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Foot examination

Total number of

Foot examination . %
patients

Foot examination 252 97%

No foot examination 1 0%

not stated 8 3%

Total 261 100%

ISCHEMIA
Reducod Blood Supply

NEUROPATHY ]
Norve Damage A

DIABETIC FOOT ’\L

EE oy

VISOIN

DRESSING
FOOTCARE

13 e

FEENINTION
MR ASSESSHENT
RESSING

whwshuterstocicom « 309584600

Foot examination

|
" Nofoot — ﬁots;ated

examination_
3%
1
0%

_ B Fgot examination
252
97%
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Active foot ulcer on left and right foot
(Foot examination = Yes)

Foot ulcer Foot ulcer (Y/N)
Yes 2 Active foot ulcer on left and right foot
No 249 (Foot examination = Yes)
not sltated 1 300
Tota 252 249
250
200
150
100
50
2 1
0
Yes No not stated

m Foot ulcer (Y/N)
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Retinal Examination

Total number of

Retinal Examination . %
patients

Retinal Examination 165 63%

No Retinal Examination 43 16%

not stated 53 20%

Total 261 100%

Vision Z Loss =

= ; S g Health Care 7

gGl m::::;g;tscuhr Complications g
Examination £ o Visual Ficld

D“mioo:l)iabetlc Testing R J
iEye Examination

" Blurred Vision 3'

sRASY(T 249

8 Sensitive Eyes
High Blood Sugar ~ Retingpathy .-5‘ . Cataracts s

2 : “ Swelling

7 Preshyopia ES

"E -

Retinal Examination

not stated _
53
20%

= Retinal
= NoRetinal Examination
Examination 165
43 63%
17%
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Retinopathy status

(Retinal examination = Yes)

Total number of

1 o,
Retinopathy status patients %
No Diabetic Retinopathy 81 49%
Background Retinopathy 8 5%
Referable Retinopathy 19 12%
not stated 57 35%
Total 165 100%

DIABETIC RETINOPATHY

HARD EXUDATES

Retinopathy status
(Retinal examination = Yes)

® notstated
57 ‘
35%

® Referable

Retinopathy
19 = Background
11% Retinopathy
8
5%
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™ No Diabetic

Retinopathy
81
49%



Maculopathy

(Retinal examination = Yes)

Maculopathy

Maculopathy

No maculopathy
not stated

Total

Total number
of patients
11
95
59
165

%

7%
58%
36%

100%

Maculopathy
(Retinal examination = Yes)

= Maculopathy
11
7%

" not stated_\
59
36% y

——__ ® No maculopathy
95
57%
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Laser Treatment on eye
(Retinal examination = Yes)

Laser Treatment

Yes

No

not stated
Total

Total number
of patients
6
100
59
165

% Laser Treatment on eye

4% (Retinal examination = Yes)
61%

36% -~ " Yes
100% °

B not stated —
59 N,
36%
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Permanent Blindness

(Retinal examination =

Permanent Total number

Blindness of patients %
Yes 1 1%
No 104 63%
not stated 60 36%
Total 165 100%

Yes)

Permanent Blindness
(Retinal examination = Yes)
P Yes

1
1%

® notstated
60
36%
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Treatment

Diabetes management program includes:

ﬁ « Insulin

Natural Diabetes o A
Treatment o =
e > ‘ |

o |
- v .»
. . -3
’d . -
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« Blood glucose ::

monitoring
EXERCISE GUIDE FOR
DIABETIC FITNESS / ' Drugs to Treat
4 Diabetes Insipidus

F Frequen
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Lipid-Lowering Therapy
(last episode in 12 months)

lipid-Lowering Total number
Therapy of patients % Lipid-Lowering Therapy (last episode in 12 months)
Yes 161 62%
180
No 65 25% 161
not stated 35 13% 160
Total 261 100%
140
Sta}in 120
@ 100
80
60
Diabetes fisk 4[} 35

Hhes
[class effect?)

\ 20
@y /“'\2'.“
Y L 0
Q Yes No not stated
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Anti-Platelet Therapy
(last episode in 12 months)

Anti-Platelet Total number %
Therapy of patients Anti-Platelet Therapy (last episode in 12 months)
Yes 61 23%
No 123 47% = notstated
Aspirin 34 13% 43 I " Yes
not stated 43 16% 17% f 61
Total 261 100% 23%
® Aspirin_
34
13%
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Pump Therapy (last episode in 12 months)

Total number

Pump Therapy of patients %

Yes 0 0%

No 258 99%

not stated 3 1%

Total 261 100%
How a Pump Works

The insuln i1s housed Inside

Nsun Favels o your body
frough a flaxible tube that
ends with a try needie cated
a *cannula® insernd just
UN3er Me skin

300

250

200

150

100

50

Pump Therapy (last episode in 12 months)

258

Yes No not stated
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Oral Therapy

Oral Therapy

Sulphonyluleas 113
Biguanides 246
Glucosidase Inhibitors 0
Glitazones 1
Glinides 0
Incretine analog 0
DDP4 Inhibitors 18
SGLT2 Inhibitors 0

Glitazones Oral Thera Py
1 = DDP4 Inhibitors
0% 18

5%

= Incretineanalog i
0
0%

® SGLT2 Inhibitors
0
0%
_ ® Sulphonyluleas
113
30%

® Glinides

0 .
| |
0% | Glucosidase

Inhibitors
0
0%

B Biguanides
246
65%
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Hypoglycaemic drug therapy
(last episode in 12 months)

Hypoglycaemic Total number

. %
drug therapy of patients Hypoglycaemic drug therapy (last episode in 12 months)
0,
;rablﬁtsgnlly 127 7250/A) o None (Diet Only)________ o = not SéatEd
nsulin On
. Y N ) 2%
Insulin and Tablets 49 19% 1%
None (Diet Only) 3 1% _
not stated 6 2% = Insulinand Tablets
49
Total 261 100% 19%
= [nsulin Only_._----"""'_hk
6
2%

_ = Tablets Only
197
76%
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Complications of diabetes

Hgftrrrg:ck Ef;gg]marrh age
) kidne
Blindness problems
Uncontrolled
diabetes causes Amputation

of lower extremities

health complications
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Hypertension

Total number

i 9 Hypertension
Hypertension of patients % YP
Yes 168 64% 180 168
No 42 16% 160
not stated 51 20%

Total 261 100% 140
120
100
80
60
2 (v\\\s\\-
R \coks 40
Low sodium o“ 20
lpe St ‘\5‘
evi€

“vp igh b\00d press\“' 0

Yes No not stated
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Hypertension = Yes, by age group

Age group

No

Not stated
Yes

18-25
26-50
51-64
65-80

80+

Total

Total number
of patients
42
51

41
104
21
261

%

16%
20%

0%
1%
16%
40%
8%
100%

® Not stated
51
19%

16%

 65%

Hypertension = Yes, by age group

m 55-80
104
40%
Yes
168

2 18-25 — B 80+
1% 0 21
0% 8%

Bridge-Health EUBIROD, Network Meeting, Nicosia (Cyprus) 21-23 September 2017,
Health Monitoring Unit, Ministry of Health, Diabetes Registry



Antihypertensive Medication

. . Total i i : .
Antihypertensive . % Antihypertensive Medication
Medication tient

patients B notstated
Yes 189 72% 27 T~
No 45 17% 10%
not stated 27 10%
Total 261 100% ® No
45
17%

| Yes
189
73%
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Antihypertensive Medication = Yes,

by age group

Age group

No

Not stated
Yes

18-25
26-50
51-64
65-80

80+

Total

Total number
of patients
45
27

44
121
21
261

%

17%
10%

0%
1%
17%
46%
8%
100%

Antihypertensive Medication = Yes, by age group

= Mot stated
27
10%

Bridge-Health EUBIROD, Network Meeting, Nicosia (Cyprus) 21-23 September 2017,

45
17%
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Yes
189
73%

" 65-80
121
_47%



Stroke

Total number of 0
Stroke patients % Stroke
Yes 2 1% Hen
No 208 80%
not stated 51 20% 208
Total 261 100% 200
150

‘. o %‘E. =] | ’J' lm
= 1 Qe () ;E
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@) iatriall gl s & ot s
| e talig |
|_3£lm|089hi"h ':-'R g = .,.go suffored i“ (%) SD
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—w e G5 g | )
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‘s 5
Yes No

not stated
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Myocardial Infraction
By sex

:‘:;‘;Z:::r"al Males Females Total
Yes 15 4 19
97 94 191
not stated 26 25 51
Total 138 123 261

120

100

80

60

40

20

0

Myocardial Infraction

o7 94
15
| EhEm
Yes No

B Males H Females

26 25

not stated

=
(=]

By sex & age group (Myocardial Infraction = Yes)

Age group Males Females Total
18-25

26-50

51-64 4 4
65-80 9 2 11
80+ 2 2 4
Total 15 4 19

Myocardial Infraction = Yes, by sex and age group

9

S o NW s T~ 0 WD

18-25 26-50 51-64

B Males ®Females
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Lifestyle factors
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Smoking Status,

by sex

Smoking Status Males Females Total
Non-Smoker 49 112 161
Current Smoker 26 4 30 120
Ex-Smoker 63 7 70
Total 138 123 261 100
20
60
: v}‘,'-:-.%' A0
20
& T v
%5 - “',’4"*._' & 0
’ i AR S

-

Smoking Status by sex

112

26

B

Current Smoker

Non-Smoker

B Males M Females
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Alcohol Status by sex |
-—

Alcohol Status Males Females Total Alcohol
Do you drink alcohol?

Current Drinker 52 3 55
Ex-Drinker 6 2 8 O Yes O No
Non-Drinker 80 118 198
Total 138 123 261 Alcohol Status by sex
140
118
120
100
80
60
40
20 . £ ,
0 [
Current Drinker Ex-Drinker Non-Drinker

M Males B Females
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Alcohol intake (Alcohol Status = Current Drinker),
by sex

Alcohol intake Males Females Total
Alcohol intake (Alcohol Status = Current Drinker), by sex
Occasionally 41 3 44
Some 10 10 45 41
Moderate 0 0 0 40
Chronic 35
alcoholism 0 0 0 30
not stated 1 0 1 25
Total 52 3 55 20
15 10
Alcohol Definition of Moderate 10
12 oz. 5 3 . 0 0 0 0 1 0
Occasionally Some Moderate Chronic not stated
alcoholism

H Males M Females

1 drink = 15 g. alcohol
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Body Mass Index (BMI), by sex

45
i

=35, clinically
obese

BMI group Males Females Total % of total
<18,5, underweight 1 1 0%
- [0)
18,5-24,9, normal 8 6 14 >% Body Mass Index (BMI), by sex
25-29,9, overweight 63 30 93 36%
30-35, obese 39 39 78 30% 70 63
>35, clinically obese 25 45 70 27% 60
not stated 3 2 5 2% -
[0)
Total 138 123 261 100% 39 39
40
30
Undeor | Normal ver 0 30
- § 20
¢ b 8
| s{";‘ '\‘ll ‘ ( I“»‘ 10 1 § 6
AW () O S =
| .:‘}" | | A ';. <185, 18,5-24,9, 2529,9,  30-35, obese
\ o & underweight normal overweight
S [TEEETY 250 - 200 [So0-s4o [ENNE) INSEEIN

m Males ® Females
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Self-Monitoring

Self-Monitoring Males Females Total N
Blood Glucose 133 122 255 98%
not stated 5 1 6 2%
Total 138 123 261 100%

A bleod sample
is taken and put

on test strip ' g

Strip is put into
blood glucose
meter

A log book is a helpful —
aid in keeping track
of blood glucose levels \ FADAM.

® not stated _
6
2%

Self-monitoring
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® Blood Glucose
255
98%



Diabetes Specific Education Diabetes
Education

Education Total mfmber of % ListEning
patients =
Yes 251 96% Learning
No 4 2%
not stated 6 2% Diabetes Specific Education
Total 261 100% = No = notstated
4 g 6

2% 2%

Diabebes Prevention Education
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